pert 2

R-E-S-O-L-U-T-I-O-N

By

Board of Trustees

City of

Smiths Grove, Kentucky

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of this small incorporated city with a population of 700 people takes much pride in its paved, well-kept streets; and,

WHEREAS, All residents within the corporate limits are within reasonable distance of mail facilities; and,

WHEREAS, Erection of rural mail boxes on our streets would detract from the beauty of our little city; now,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees, City of Smiths

Grove, Kentucky is and ought to be opposed to additional rural delivery mail

service within the corporate limits and that it is opposed to any extension or

change in the line of travel of any rural mail carrier for the purpose of giving

rural delivery mail service within the corporate limits.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be made a part of the permanent records of this Board and that a signed copy be transmitted to the Postmaster, United States Post Office, Smiths Grove, Kentucky.

This resolution was adopted unanimously at a called meeting of the Board of Trustees of the City of Smiths Grove, Kentucky, on July 18, 1963.

Clerk Chairman of the Board